
Sub: Publication of Panel of provisionally shortlisted candidates for the Post of 03 (three) Senior Legal 

Consultant. 

In reference to the above, it is for information of all concern that on the basis of Interview held 

on 23/07/2025 & 24/07/2025 for the post of Senior Legal Consultant in Purba Bardhaman District 

Police on contractual basis, a Panel of following provisionally shortlisted candidates has been 

finalized: 

Rank 

1 

2 

3 

4 

Name 

Smt. Pallabi Ojha 

Sri Ayan Poddar 

Sri Goutam Das 

c/O 

W/o Arnab Pradhan 

S/o Anup Kanti Poddar 

S/o Molin Das 

Sri Diptangshu Basu S/o Subrata Basu 

Address 

H/O Asis Pradhan, Singh Para, 
Benachity, Paschim Bardhaman 

Kolpukur, Nabapally, Barasat, 24 Pgs 
(N), Kolkata - 700 126 

Vill Singote, Mathrun, PS Mongalkote, 
Purba Bardhaman 

2A, Cornifield Road, PS Gariahat, 

Kolkata - 700019 

This Parnel shall remain valid for 01 (one) year from the date of publication and in case of any 

further requirement of engagement of any candidate (owing to termination/resignation/any other 

reason), the next candidate of the Panel will be issued offer letter. 


